	P.S.C. No1
	66th Sheet No. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 65th Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
	à. \$.
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial p	(INCREASE)
First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL  Shall be \$8.698	\$ 8.698 7.898 Per MCF
(I) S	Fter billing or ERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  EP 2 1984  IT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE September 11, 1984 DATE  ISSUED BY Still Brank TIT  Name of Officer	EFFECTIVE September 2, 1984  LE President
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CASE NO. 8768-J DATED	

Rate Schedule

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED
Community, Town or City

	P.S.C. No.	1
	65th	Sheet No. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.  Name of Issuing Corporation	_	P.S.C. No. 1 Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	Ã.
		T
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by Com  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commer  RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL  Shall be \$8.579.  DELAYED BILLS  10% penalty shall be added 10 all delinquent bills.	cial purposes.	(DECREASE) \$8.579 7.779 Per MCF
(D)	MAR 1 1984  PURSUANT TO BUT NAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:	
DATE OF ISSUE May 18, 1984  ISSUED BY Facil B. Branka, Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE March	1, 1984
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC S	SERVICE COMMISSION OF K	ENTUCKY IN

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City

Rate Schedule

	r.b.c. No.	
	64th	Sheet No. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling	P.S.C. No. 1
Name' of Issuing Corporation	63rd	Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
		£ .
PPLICABLE		
In all territory served by company.		
VAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial purpos	sės.	
ATES .		(DECREASE)
First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less		\$8.596
All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.		7.796 Per MCF
INIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.596.		
ELAYED BILLS		
10% penalty shall be added 10 days after 11 delinquent bills.	billing on PUBLIC SERVICE OF KENT	COMMISSION VICKY IVE
(D)	APR 1	1984
	SECTION AND TO BE	9 (1) (2) (1)
TE OF ISSUE April 24, 1984 DATE EFF	ECTIVE Apri	1 1, 1984
	President	
SUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO		

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED
Community, Town or City

Rate Schedule

	Rate Schedule	101	E AREA SERVED
		Communit	y, Town or City
		P.S.C. No.	1
		63rd	Sheet No. 3
	AUVIED DOAD CAC COMPANY INC	Cancelling	P.S.C. No. 1
	Name of Issuing Corporation	62nd	Sheet No. 3
	CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE	
	APPLICABLE  In all territory served by company.		
	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
	For all residential and commercial purpos	ses.	
	RATES		(INCREASE)
	First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less		\$8.807
	All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.		8.007 Per MCF
	MINIMUM BILL		
	Shall be \$8.807.		
	DELAYED BILLS		
	10% penalty shall be added 10 days after	billing on	
	all delinquent bills.		
	(I)		
	11. 1.19		
		1:01	
	Jardan C	neel	
DA'	TE OF ISSUE <u>March 1, 1984</u> DATE EFFE	CTIVE March	1, 1984
	SUED BY Estil B. Brankus TITLE P		
ISS	SUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM	MISSION OF K	ENTUCKY IN
CAS	SE NO. 8768-G DATED 2/24	1/84	·
			, /1

ر ا ,

Rate Schedule	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. No. 1  62nd Sheet No. 3  Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1  61st Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE
(D)	purposes.  (DECREASE)  \$ 8.782  7.982
1000	E EFFECTIVE January 1, 1984
ISSUED BY Estell Brankam T Name of Officer	TITLE President
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVI	CE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN

DATED January 9, 1984.

CASE NO. 8768-F

3.84

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.  AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.  Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  APPLICABLE  In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL  Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS  10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on POBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  (I)  JAN 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1)  LETTER TO BE SAULT AND AUXIONAL TITLE President  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE OF ISSUE January TITLE President	Rate Schedule	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.  Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS 108 penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.  OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 911  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 911  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 911  PURSUANT TO STAR 5:011, SECTION 911  PURSUANT TITLE President  TITLE President		P.S.C. No. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS 10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.  OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PURSUANT		61st Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS 10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.  OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) PURSUANT	AUTED DOAD CAS COMDANY INC	Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL  Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS  10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE  (I)  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1)  SECTION 9(1)  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE EFFECTIVE November 23, 1983  ISSUED BY STALL Brandaw TITLE President		6011
APPLICABLE  In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL  Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS  10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE  (I)  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1)  SECTION 9(1)  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE EFFECTIVE November 23, 1983  ISSUED BY STALL Brandaw TITLE President		
In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS 10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  (I)  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TITLE President	CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE
In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE  For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS 10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  (I)  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TITLE President		
First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$8.811  DELAYED BILLS 10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.  (I)  JAN 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: July 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: July 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: July 1984  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE EFFECTIVE November 23, 1983  ISSUED BY SALL Brankaw TITLE President	In all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	es.
DELAYED BILLS  10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY, EFFECTIVE  (I)  JAN 1 1984  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1)  BY: July Date Of ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984  DATE EFFECTIVE November 23, 1983  ISSUED BY Still Brankant TITLE President	RATES  First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.  MINIMUM BILL	(INCREASE) \$ 8.811
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9(1)  BY:  DATE OF ISSUE  January 23, 1984  DATE EFFECTIVE November 23, 1983  ISSUED BY  TITLE President	DELAYED BILLS  10% penalty shall be added 10 days after be all delinquent bills.  OF KEN  (I)	ITUCKY, CTIVE
ISSUED BY Estill Brancham TITLE President	PURSUANT TO SECTION	807 KAR 5:011,
	DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984 DATE EFFE	ECTIVE November 23, 1983
Name of Officer		President
Name of Officer  ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN  CASE NO. 8768-E DATED January 9, 1984 .	ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM	

C 28th

	P.S.C. No	1
	60th	Sheet No. 3
AUVIED DOAD CAG COMPANY INC	Cancelling P	.S.C. No. 1
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation		Sheet No. 3
		-
CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE	
	Å.	
APPLICABLE		
In all territory served by Company.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE		
For all residential and commercial purpo	oses.	
RATES		
First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft.	(D)	\$ 8.728 7.928 Per MCF
	·	7.928 Per MCr
Shall be \$8.728		
DELAYED BILLS		·
10% penalty shall be added 10 days after		
all delinquent bills.	OF KEN	
	SEP	1 1983
	PURSUANT TO 8	N 9(1)
	BY: Judan	C Neel
DATE OF ISSUE November 30, 1983 DATE EFFE	CTIVE <u>Septe</u>	mber 1, 1983
ISSUED BY Still B. Brandam TITLE Name of Officer	President	
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COM	MISSION OF KE	NTUCKY IN
CASE NO. 8768-D DATED November	er 22, 1983 •	1

Rate Schedule

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED
Community, Town or City